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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 17 JUNE 1953 

Liabilities £ s. d. Assets 
2. General Reserve Fund 1,500,000 0 0 

62,477,332 10 0 
8. Reserve-- £ s. d. 

3. Bank notes .. 
4. Demand liabilities

( a) State 

(a) Gold ..... . 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
( c) Gold exchange 

6,020,892 1 5 
66,867,263 18 8 

(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4,244,228 17 11 
100,715,164 3 0 

2,548,557 17 0 
( d) Other exchange 

9. Subsidiary coin 
756,469 13 4 
628,827 2 6 

5. Time deposits .... 
6. Liabilities in currencies other···than Ne:; 

Zealand currency 
7. Other liabilities 

51,702 2 3 
7,335,882 6 7 

10. Discounts-, 
( a) Commercial and agricultural 

bills ...... ...... . .... . 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

11. Advances--
( a) To the State or State under

takings-
(1) Marketing organizations 
( 2) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other · 

12. Investmentst 
13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

10,282,884 6 7 
52,352,828 3 5 

6,018,613 13 8 
35,001,861 1 6 

943,:i"27 15 8 

£ (N.Z.) 178,872,867 16 9 £(N.Z.)178,872,867 16 9 

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. 
t Included in this item are sterling investments of £ (N.Z.) 21,840,079 12s. 4d. 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth : 

Name 

I 
Occupation Residence 

1 Berndt, Eva Janet I Widow I Formerly Potts Point,
1 

ll./9/521 9/6/53 Testate 
Sydney, New South 
Wales, Australia ; 

I Invercargill. 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 

Brooks, William Edward 
Davis, Mary Ann 
Foster, Teresa 
Mardon, William Leonard Bamfil 

McLennan, Mary Dorothy Jessie 
O'Sullivan, Patrick Stephen 
Richardson, Sydney Daniel 
Vlahovic, Nikola 

Whitelaw, Percy George 

Retired labourer 
Spinster 
Married woman 
Independent means 

Spinster 
Labourer 
Retired labourer 
Labourer 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22 June 1953. 

late Christchurch l 
Blenheim 4/12/52 
Timaru . . 24/5/53 
Karamea 11/5/52 
Sylvania, State of 10/8/46 

New South Wales 
Christchurch 
Blenheim 
Eastbourne 
Kamin, Metkovic, 

Dalmatia, Yugo
slavia 

Wellington 

1/1/53 
14/5/53 
17/4/53 
10/1/51 

3/5/53 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

16/6/53 
18/6/53 
12/6/53 
12/6/53 

12/6/53 
16/6/53 
12/6/53 
16/6/53 

12/6/53 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

T€state 
Intestate 
Testate 

Blenheim. 
Christchurch. 
Greymouth. 
Wellington. 

Greymouth. 
Blenheim. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:-

Authority for Enactment. 

Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 

Public Revenues Act 1926 ______ 
Scientific and Industrial Research i\ct 

1952 
Public Trust Office Act mos 
Social Security ( Hospital Benefits for 

Out pa ticnts) Regulations 194 7 
Social Security ( Hospital Benefits for 

Outpatients) Regulations 1947 
Social Security (Hospital Benefits for 

Outpatients) Regulations 1947 

Short Title or Subjeet Matter. Serial 
Number. 

Date of 
Enactment. I Price 

(Postage 
lM. Extra). 

------~------· -------- ~~--

Marine Engineers' Examination 
Amendment No. 8 

Rules 1939, 1953/72 23/6/53 3d. 

'l'reasury Regulations 1953 1953/73 23/6/58 6d. 
National Research Fellowship Regulitions 1953 1953/74 23/6/53 3d. 

Public Trust Office Amending Regulations Hl53 1953/75 23/6/53 Id. 
Hospital Outpatients Splints Notice 1951, 1953/76 24/6/53 2d. 

Amendment No. 1 
Hospital Outpatients Hearing Aids Notice 1953/77 24/6/53 2d. 

1951, Amendment No. 1 
Hospital Outpatients Surgical Footwear Notice 1953/78 24/6/53 ld. 

1951, Amendment No. 1 

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for 
quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


