RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS	S AND	LIABILITIES				ANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON JUNE 1953	
	Liabil	litica	£	s. (d. 1	Assets	
9 Clambrel Deserves El-		nnes					
2. General Reserve Fur	aa		1,500,000		0		
			62,477,332	10	0	(a) Gold 6,020,892 1 5	
4. Demand liabilities—						(b) Sterling exchange* 66,867,263 18 8	
(a) State	.i		4,244,228	$17 \ 1$	11	(c) Gold exchange	
(h) Banka			100,715,164		0	(d) Other events $(756, 469, 13, 4)$	
(c) Other					ŏ	9. Subsidiary coin $628,827$ 2 6	
		•••••	2,040,001	тı	~ (
5. Time deposits			•••••		. -	10. Discounts—	
6. Liabilities in currence		er than New				(a) Commercial and agricultural	
Zealand currency	r		51,702	2	3	bills	
7. Other liabilities			7,335,882	6	7	(b) Treasury and local-body bills	
			.,,.		· · ·	11. Advances	
						(a) To the State or State under-	
						takings-	
						(1) Marketing organizations 10,282,884 6 7	
						(2) For other purposes 52,352,828 3 5	
						(b) To other public authorities	
						(c) Other $6.018.613.13.8$	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				12 Investmentst 35,001,861, 1, 6	
						13. Bank buildings	
						14. Other assets 943,227 15 8	
						Residence of the second se	
		£(N.Z.)178,872,867	16	9	\pounds (N.Z.) 178,872,867 16 9	

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. † Included in this item are sterling investments of £(N.Z.)21,840,079 12s. 4d.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Berndt, Eva Janet	Widow	Formerly Potts Point, Sydney, New South Wales, Australia; late Christchurch		9/6/53	Testate	Invercargill.
2 3 4 5	Brooks, William Edward Davis, Mary Ann Foster, Teresa Mardon, William Leonard Bamfil	Retired labourer Spinster Married woman Independent means	Blenheim Timaru Karamea Sylvania, State of New South Wales	4/12/52 24/5/53 11/5/52 10/8/46	$\begin{array}{c} 16/6/53\\ 18/6/53\\ 12/6/53\\ 12/6/53\end{array}$	Intestate Testate Intestate "	Blenheim. Christchurch. Greymouth. Wellington.
6	McLennan, Mary Dorothy Jessie	Spinster	Christchurch	1/1/53	12/6/53	,,	Grevmouth.
7	O'Sullivan, Patrick Stephen	Labourer	Blenheim	14/5/53	16/6/53	Testate	Blenheim.
8	Richardson, Sydney Daniel	Retired labourer	Eastbourne	17/4/53	12/6/53	Intestate	Wellington.
- 9	Vlahovic, Nikola	Labourer	Komin, Metkovic, Dalmatia, Yugo- slavia	10/1/51	16/6/53	Testate	Auckland.
10	Whitelaw, Percy George	,,	Wellington	3/5/53	12/6/53	,,	Wellington.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Authority for Enactment.	Short Title or Subject Matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment.	Price (Postage 1 ¹ 2d, Extra).	
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952	Marine Engineers' Examination Rules 1939, Amendment No. 8	1953/72	23/6/53	3 d .	
Public Revenues Act 1926	Treasury Regulations 1953	1953/73	23/6/53	6d.	
Scientific and Industrial Research Act 1952	National Research Fellowship Regulations 1953	1953/74	23/6/53	3d.	
Public Trust Office Act 1908	Public Trust Office Amending Regulations 1953	1953/75	23/6/53	1d.	
Social Security (Hospital Benefits for Outpatients) Regulations 1947	Hospital Outpatients Splints Notice 1951, Amendment No. 1	1953/76	24/6/53	2d.	
Social Security (Hospital Benefits for Outpatients) Regulations 1947	Hospital Outpatients Hearing Aids Notice 1951, Amendment No. 1	1953/77	24/6/53	2d.	
Social Security (Hospital Benefits for Outpatients) Regulations 1947	Hospital Outpatients Surgical Footwear Notice 1951, Amendment No. 1	1953/78	24/6/53	1d.	

DURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:-

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22 June 1953.